R.M. OF VICTORIA BEACH
#303-960 PORTAGE AVENUE
WINNIPEG, MB. R3G OR4

PH. 204-774-4263 FAX 204-774-9834
Email — vicheach@mts.net

To: Colin Craig From: Raymond Moreau - CAQ
Fax: 082-2154 Pages; 2

Phone: Date: June 9, 2010

Re: 2008 Council Remuneration cC:

0 Urgent [ For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments: 2009 Council Remuneration

Attached are the details relating to council remuneration, as requested.

W&JW SM‘?

This fax transmission is intended for the use of the individual or office noted above, and may contain r'nfon‘nafipn that is pnvate,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under law. If you received this transmission in error, piease nofify the sender or

operator immediately by telephone.



R. M. OF VICTORIA BEACH 2009 COUNCIL REMUNERATION

Compensation Expenses Total
Maycr/Reeve - W, McDonald $ 10,228 3 1,559 $ 11,787
Councillor - K. Ateah 5,447 2,612 8,059
Councillor - T. Farrell 5,153 1,665 6,818
Councillor - G. Kaye 5,480 2,505 7,985
Councillor - B. Morrison 6,378 2,433 8,811
$ 32,686 3 10,774 $ 43460

MONTHLY REMUNERATION

Reeve - $495
Councillor - $360
Daily Per Diem Maximum - $196

No reimbursements were made to any council members for out-of-province trips.




Jun, 210 2010 §:57AM No. 2157

235 Weilington Street Wasl
Virdon MB ROM 260

(204) 746-2440 TOWN OF VIRDEN

{204) 748-2501

aX

Golin Craig, Provincial Birector )
To From:  Amanda Isaac

Canadian Taxpayers Federation

P,

Fax: 204-982-2154 Pages: 4 including cover

Phaona: Date: June 21 ) 2010

Re: Applicalion for Actess

[ Urgent O For Raview O Please Gomment L[] Please Reply [ Please Recycle

Mr. Craig,
Please find enclosed two spreadshests which provids he informalion you have requested regarding Councillor
Per DiemsfPay/Miloage/elc... Should you recquire any additional information or if some informalion you require

s misaing, please contact me at 204-748-2440 or by email Virden acct@mis.nel.

Thank you,

Amanda lszac
Accounting Clerk

Town of Virden

l




P4

No. 2157

2010 8.57AM

Jun. 21

Town of Virden | | { [ §
2009 Analysis of Indemnities and Expenses of Members of Gouncil ]
[ . . .
Condlior ionayoy _ [Cuncdls? [Councillls] Counedlor Kaunedla| Tovinedlen
ltem Chacun Bunning McConnell Potter Warkentin_| Schneider Johnson Total
Direct Milsage F 52001 (% 123047 |% 28000 [§ 25543 [ § 30476 [§ 53095 |5 1,19802( % 429864
Flights § 34942 $  349.42 £ 633.84
Dirett MealsiActomedation 5 - $ 105821 (% 220234 |§ 982861 % 10280 (5 1.28220 |53 12220 % 575771
{ i
Direct mmummﬁmao:m F S350 | 58000 |3 15000 (% 118247 | % 26000 |3 107247 |§ 150001 & 392084
Aute Insurance § 209.00 $  209.00
Subtotal - direct um_ﬂzmﬂa $ 126401 |3 2.565.68 | § 280234 |5 277028 |% 674561 F 324404 [ £ 1.47022[ % 1459413
[
Planning Conferance Registraior{ § 27500 | § 24500
Planning Conferance Meals $ 34.12
WWinmipeg Meettngs, Meals ] 114§ 111451 % 11.14 3 35.24
MOS Meals 3 10.75
MOS Rpormns $ 9712
MR&AD - suppar 3 3.80
FCM meats 141.13 § 14753 3 288.66
FCM {roorns) §  S47.04 § 547.04 | § 102070
{FCM iflights) $ 34942 3 34542
|Cunch with Dennis Carter 5 2i.20 § 21.29
AMM {meals) $ 25692(% 1478 | % 13575, % 63.80 |8 0207 | % 45.96 | § €26.31
ALM {rooms) ] 68595 |F 44556 £  A4556 § 1.577.07
AMM Bangquet Tickats S 4000 | § 40.00 15 4000 8 4000]% 400018 40.00 | 8 240.00
Mesting with Antaine H 3 ~
Imvahanent Workshop 3 -
Sustainable Com $ -
Hew To Buy Seminar (negistration 3 -
Re¢ Connections Conf Reg 3 -
Virden Chamber AGM 3 -
FCM Registration 5 92247 £ 82347 3 184494
Edmicnton Seminar 3 -
AMB Reg | § 100.0G(% 100.00 § 10000 % 100.50 § 400,00
MTCM Semina 3 -
Mayors and Reeve Wrkshop % -
PSAB 3 =
A £ 15000(% 150.001% 150003 45000([% 160.00 |$ 15000 [ $  150.00 |5 $.050.00
District Meeting $ 1000 | § 10.00 3 0098 10.00 % 40.00
MGR Barguet 3 -
AMM Seminar ] 75.00 3 75.00
Mesting with Woodworth (milleage $ 37403 37.14
Meeting s:_“w Fipastone {mileage) 3 43571 % 48.57
Total mxum_..wam S 1,750.01 | % 450690 |8 326383 |% 5235433 1.04436[% 5845133 285583 [ § 21,143.11
Indemnities $ 9.8978.13 [ § 14,020.32 | $13.237.50 | $11,043.75 | £ 10.751.25| $11,303.75 [ $10,653.14 | 5 81.057.84
Total Expenses & Indemnities B1,777.94 | 8 1852722 | $16,501.33 | $16328.881 § 11,775.61 | $17.341.88 [ $13,508.97 | 5 102,200.95
!
}




3

P,

No. 2157

2010 G:H7AM

Jun, 21,

—Town of Virden

2009 Per Diems [ |
WoNor _ Covnedller [Coinet s Founcller Eoumelior Crundller Caaneller
Month Bruce Roy Jeff Maxine Herb Terry Tony
Punand [Foller [Motoarei] [Ciracun INarkenho | bhinan [ hneder]
Jan 1000 750 750 750 750 825 750
Feb 1143.75 750 750 881.25 512.5 825 831.25
Mar 14125 875 2012.5 812.5 875 950 1293.75
April 1000 750 750 1071.88 1150 g75 750
May 2114.07 | 1218.75 1000 812.5 1088.75 | 1053.13 750
June 1000 1500 750 750 737.5 825 1568.75
July 1000 Q00 1775 8125 o925 825 750
Aug 1000 750 150 750 750 825 7580
Sep 1350 750 1537.5 730 796.25 825 750
QOct 1000 750 750 750 781.25 825 750
Nov 1000 750 750 1087.5 a0 825 1050
Dec 1000 1300 1662.5 750 1275 825 1400
14020.32 | 11043.75 | 13237.5 | 9978.13 | 10731.25 | 10403.13 | 11393.75
. [ 4 L} * L ™ d
Roy | 11043.75| x2/3 | 756250 | 2500 | 3862.50 | x4.95% | 191.19
Jeffie | 1323756 | x2/3 | 882500 | 3500 | 5325.00 | x4.95% | 263.59
Bruce | 14020.52| x2/3 | 934688 | 2500 | 5846.88 | x4.95% | 289.47
Terry | 1040313 | x2/3 | 693542 | 3500 | 3435.42 | x4.95% | 170.05
Tony | 11393.75| x2/3 | 759583 | 3500 | 4095.83 | x4.95% | 202.74
) 1117.00

CPP Contributions



Access Granted (clause 12(1)(b) and subsection 14(1))

Colin Craig

212-428 Portage Ave.
Winnipeg, MB

R3C 0E2

Dear Colin:

Re: Your request for access to information under Part 2 of The Freedom of
Information and Protection of Privacy Act.
2010-01

On May 20, 2010, the RM of Wallace received your request for access to the following
records:

Council’s remuneration for 2009 by position, including per diems, and out of
province frip expenses.

| am pleased to inform you that your request for access to these records has been
granted in full, however none of our Council Members took trips out of province in 2009,
so no information is available for this part of the request.

As you requested a copy of these records, and as they can reasonably be
reproduced, in accordance with clause 14(1)(a) of The Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act a copy of the records is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please contact Shanda Morissette at the RM of Wallace office
(204)748-1239.

Sincerely,

—

Don Stephenson
Access and Privacy Officer



RM of Wallace

Council Member Mileage Expenses Indemnity/Per Diem

Reeve Heaman 2559.84 2845.94 14,173.19
D. Reeve Wadham 1197.12 2495.48 10,700.00
Councillor Kinnaird 1054.64 0 9,400.00
Councillor Neufeld 1048.8 1478.34 7,250.00
Councillor Booth 543.36 0 8,275.00
Councilior Bajus 2282.88 1936.36 9,700.00

Councillor Manser 336.48 1702.76 9,700.00



FROM *UILLAGE OF WAWANESA FRX MO, 1204 824 2244 Jul. 21 2619 B2:86PM Pi

14,

Public Sector Compensation Disclosyre

Wis a requirement of the Public Sector Compensation Disclosure Act that annual public disclosure
be made of aggregate compensation paid to members of council, and of individyal compensation in
an amount exceeding $50,000 annually to any mernber of council, officer or employee of the
Municipality. For the year ended December 31, 2000:

a) Compensation paid to members of council amaunted to $5,168 in aggregate,
b) There were no members of council receiving compansation in excess of $50,000 individualiy,

Council Members:

Compensation Expenses | Total
Mayor - Bruce Gullett L] 1500 8 - § 1,900
Councitior - Kevin Cullen 917 - N7
Councillor - Bob McDonald 917 341 1,258
Councilior - Ron Seafoot 917 - 917
Councillor - Shane Wilton 917 144 1,061
$ 5188 485 & 5,653

—_———t _—m———— e teve
¢) The following officers received cempensation in excess of $50,000:
Name Position Amount

None Position 3 -
3 -

Mv%%

5009

wwode L e Limpe

oush

Fay Ms. 782-~315¥#
: / T Comeritcl o feammecmbna T 7%.,,

pooilisn, . (ounsil cnambo,  corpronalin

Jevosed PLETT



